
 

2022 High School Awards 
Ohio Position Player of the Year (6) 

 
• Brennan Catania (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Griffin Liedel (Hudson / LSM / Travel) 

• Cam Reich  (Hudson /  SSDM / Travel) 

• Cam Croasdaile (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Charlie Frederick (Chagrin Falls / Face Off / Travel) 

• Robby Lang (Rocky River / Defense / Travel) 

 

All Ohio (28) 
 

1st Team (13) 

• Camden Amata (Chagrin Falls / Defense / Travel) 

• Brennan Catania (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Max Crandall (Chagrin Falls / SSDM / Travel) 

• Cam Croasdaile (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Charlie Frederick (Chagrin Falls / Face Off / Travel) 

• Jack Jenkins (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Robby Lang (Rocky River / Defense / Travel) 

• Griffin Liedel (Hudson / LSM / Travel) 

• Logan Rechin (St. Ignatius / Goalie / Travel) 

• Cam Reich  (Hudson /  SSDM / Travel) 

• Griffin Taliak (St. Ignatius / Midfield Travel) 

• Quinn Wiklendt (St. John's Jesuit / Attack / Travel) 

• Drew Wynocker (St. Ignatius / Attack / Travel) 
 

  



 

2022 High School Awards  

All Ohio (28) 
2nd Team (5) 

• Will Bohne (St. John's Jesuit / Midfield / Travel) 

• Fritz Clark (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Will Gottschalk (Chagrin / Falls Defense / Travel) 

• Michael Maschke (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Joey McCamon (Chagrin Falls / Goalie / Travel) 

 
3rd Team (7) 

• Colin Counahan (US / Defense / Travel) 

• Austin England (Hoover / Goalie / Travel) 

• Danny Enovitch (St. Edward / Midfield / Travel) 

• Andy Glasgow (Wooster / LSM / Travel) 

• Ryan Hildebrand (Rocky River / Midfield / Travel) 

• Drew Logan (Hoover / Attack / Travel) 

• Brightin Miller (St. Ignatius / Defense / Travel) 

 
Honorable Mention (3) 

• Campbell Crowley (US / Midfield / Travel) 

• Tommy Garvey (Kenston / Midfield / Travel) 

• Brendan Garvey (Kenston / Attack / Travel) 

 

  



 

2022 High School Awards 

All American (7) 
 

• Brennan Catania (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Cam Croasdaile (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Alec Dickens (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Jack Jenkins (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Griffin Liedel (Hudson / LSM / Travel) 

• Drew Logan (Hoover / Attack / Travel) 

• Drew Wynocker (St. Ignatius / Attack / Travel) 

 

Academic All American (3) 
 

• Camden Amata (Chagrin Falls / Defense / Travel) 

• Fritz Clark (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel)  

• Danny Enovitch (St. Edward / Midfield / Travel) 

 

  



 

2022 High School Awards 

N. Ohio Player Of The Year (2) 
 

• Quinn Wiklendt (St. John's Jesuit / Attack / Travel) 
 

• Drew Wynocker (St. Ignatius / Attack / Travel) 
 

N. Ohio Position Player Of The Year (12) 
 

• Will Bohne (St. John's Jesuit / Midfield / Travel) 

• Brennan Catania (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Max Crandall (Chagrin Falls / SSDM / Travel) 

• Cam Croasdaile (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Austin England (Hoover / Goalie / Travel) 

• Charlie Frederick (Chagrin Falls / Face Off / Travel) 

• Jack Jenkins (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Robby Lang (Rocky River / Defense / Travel) 

• Griffin Liedel (Hudson / LSM / Travel) 

• Cam Reich  (Hudson /  SSDM / Travel) 

• Griffin Taliak (St. Ignatius / Midfield Travel) 

• Quinn Wiklendt (St. John's Jesuit / Attack / Travel) 



 

2022 High School Awards  

1st Team All Region (29) 
 

• Camden Amata (Chagrin Falls / Defense / Travel) 

• Will Bohne (St. John's Jesuit / Midfield / Travel) 

• Brennan Catania (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Fritz Clark (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Colin Counahan (US / Defense / Travel) 

• Max Crandall (Chagrin Falls / SSDM / Travel) 

• Cam Croasdaile (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Campbell Crowley (US / Midfield / Travel) 

• Austin England (Hoover / Goalie / Travel) 

• Danny Enovitch (St. Edward / Midfield / Travel) 

• Charlie Frederick (Chagrin Falls / Face Off / Travel) 

• Tommy Garvey (Kenston / Midfield / Travel) 

• Brendan Garvey (Kenston / Attack / Travel) 

• Andy Glasgow (Wooster / LSM / Travel) 

• Will Gottschalk (Chagrin / Falls Defense / Travel) 

• Ryan Hildebrand (Rocky River / Midfield / Travel) 

• Jack Jenkins (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Robby Lang (Rocky River / Defense / Travel) 

• Griffin Liedel (Hudson / LSM / Travel) 

• Drew Logan (Hoover / Attack / Travel) 

• Michael Maschke (Chagrin Falls / Attack / Travel) 

• Joey McCamon (Chagrin Falls / Goalie / Travel) 

• Brightin Miller (St. Ignatius / Defense / Travel) 

• Logan Rechin (St. Ignatius / Goalie / Travel) 

• Cam Reich  (Hudson /  SSDM / Travel) 

• Owen Shaw (Chagrin Falls / Midfield / Travel) 

• Griffin Taliak (St. Ignatius / Midfield Travel) 

• Quinn Wiklendt (St. John's Jesuit / Attack / Travel) 

• Drew Wynocker (St. Ignatius / Attack / Travel)  



 

2022 High School Awards 
2nd Team All-Region (21) 

• Jack Bryant (Jackson / Goalie / Travel) 

• Thomas Chevalier (Jackson / Attack / Travel) 

• Gino DeVegencie (St. Ignatius / Face Off / Travel) 

• Alec Dickens (Hudson / Attack / Travel) 

• Kevin Graney (Avon Lake / Attack / Travel) 

• Joe Holtzer (Walsh Jesuit / Defense / Travel) 

• Jack Huff (Shaker / Midfield / Travel) 

• Luke Johnson (Jackson / Midfield / Travel) 

• Sean Kavanagh (Hoover / Attack / Travel) 

• Wyatt Koenig (Kenston / Face Off / Travel) 

• Jack Maglietta (Kenston / Goalie / Travel) 

• Ethan McKelly (Hoover / Defense / Travel) 

• Emmett Meyer (US / Defense / Travel) 

• Ian Nonnamaker (Jackson / Defense / Travel) 

• Lucas Offredo (Hudson / Defense / Travel) 

• Jameson Parker (Kenston / Midfield / Travel) 

• Connor Pownell (Hoover / SSDM / Travel) 

• Luke Ready (Archbishop Hoban / Midfield / Travel) 

• Luke Roach (Hoover / Midfield / Travel) 

• Gregory Thomas (Jackson / Midfield / Travel) 

• Noah Tidmore (US / SSDM / Travel) 


